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Date of commencemeni: date of publication in the Gazette,

AN ACT to appropriate ten million two hundred and seventy
thousand nine hundred and sixty five dollars to the service of the
year ending 31st December 1987.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solbmon Islands.



Short title.

Authorisation of
Issue from the
Consolidated Fund
of $10,270,965 10
service of 1987.

Appropriation.
Schedule.

Contingencies
Warrants.

1. This Act may be cited as the 1987 Supplementary Appro-
priation Act 1987.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised
of a sum of ten million two hundred and seventy thousand nine
hundred and sixty five dollars to be applied to the service of the
year ending 31st, December 1987,

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appro-
priated for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts
respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act.

4, The total sums authorised by Contingencies Warrants issued

by the Minister in exercise of his powers under section 15 of the

Public Finance and Audit Act 1978 for the financial year 1987 shall

not exceed the following amounts -

(a) in respect of Heads of Recurrent Expenditure, five million
dollars; and

(b) inrespect of Heads of Development Expenditure, five million
dollars.



FIRST SCHEDULE

(Section 3)

RECURRENT
EXPENDITURE

HEAD

201
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
214
215
216

217
218
219
221
223

Governor-General’s Office

Ministry of Public Service

Office of the Prime Minister

National Parliament

Ministry of Economic Planning

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ministry of Police & Justice

Ministry of Trade, Commerce & Industry

Ministry of Posts & Communications

Ministry of Natural Resources

Ministry of Immigration & Labour

Ministry of Home Affairs & Provincial
Government

Ministry of Agriculture & Lands

Ministry of Education & Training

Ministry of Health & Medical Services

Government Supply Organisation

Treasury Miscellaneous

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE

HEAD

401
402
403

404
405

Human Resources & Community Development

Development of Natural Resources

Development of Commerce, Industry and
Finance .

Physical Infrastructure

Government and Security

NAMU REHABILITATION

HEAD

406 Human Resources & Community Rehabilitation

407

Rehabilitation of Natural Resources

EXPENDITURE
AUTHORISED

35,800
140,115
185,200
151,735

25,375

62,220
722,580

75,110
449,320
140,490

59,840

565,390
235,800
332,170
289,290
500,000
3,140,870

240,150
105,860

1,490,000
953,000

7,111,305

175,650 2,964,660

100,000
95,000

195,000

10,270,965
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