



## THE 1987 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1987

(NO. 18 OF 1987)



## THE 1987 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1987

(NO. 18 OF 1987)

Passed by the National Parliament this tenth day of August 1987.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

I'M Tuhaika Clerk to the National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this twenty-sixth day of August 1987.

B Devesi Governor-General

Date of commencement: date of publication in the Gazette.

AN ACT to appropriate ten million two hundred and seventy thousand nine hundred and sixty five dollars to the service of the year ending 31st December 1987.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the 1987 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1987.

Authorisation of Issue from the Consolidated Fund of \$10,270,965 to service of 1987.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of a sum of ten million two hundred and seventy thousand nine hundred and sixty five dollars to be applied to the service of the year ending 31st, December 1987.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act.

Contingencies Warrants.

Schedule.

- 4. The total sums authorised by Contingencies Warrants issued by the Minister in exercise of his powers under section 15 of the Public Finance and Audit Act 1978 for the financial year 1987 shall not exceed the following amounts -
- (a) in respect of Heads of Recurrent Expenditure, five million dollars; and
- (b) in respect of Heads of Development Expenditure, five million dollars.

## FIRST SCHEDULE (Section 3)

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE		EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED		
HEAD				
201 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 214 215 216 217 218 219 221 223	Governor-General's Office Ministry of Public Service Office of the Prime Minister National Parliament Ministry of Economic Planning Ministry of Foreign Affairs Ministry of Police & Justice Ministry of Trade, Commerce & Industry Ministry of Trade, Communications Ministry of Natural Resources Ministry of Natural Resources Ministry of Home Affairs & Provincial Government Ministry of Agriculture & Lands Ministry of Education & Training Ministry of Health & Medical Services Government Supply Organisation Treasury Miscellaneous	35,800 140,115 185,200 151,735 25,375 62,220 722,580 75,110 449,320 140,490 59,840 565,390 235,800 332,170 289,290 500,000 3,140,870	7 111 205	
		3,140,670	7,111,305	
DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE				
HEAD				
401 402 403	Human Resources & Community Development Development of Natural Resources Development of Commerce, Industry and	240,150 105,860		
404 405	Finance Physical Infrastructure Government and Security	1,490,000 953,000 175,650	2,964,660	
NAMU REHABILITATION				
HEAD				
406 407	Human Resources & Community Rehabilitation Rehabilitation of Natural Resources	100,000 95,000	195,000	
	10,270,965			